44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11  e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
GasMultiBloc®
Combined regulator and
safety shut-off valves
Two-stage function
MB-ZRD(LE) 415 - 420 B01

website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11  e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
Type key of MultiBloc®
0 = common
2 = separated
2 = 4 - 20 mbar up to 360 mbar
5 = 20 - 50 mbar up to 360 mbar
1 = two A valves for main gas + regulator
7 = two A valves for main gas, one A valve together
with V1 as internal bypass around V2 + regulator
403 = DN 10, V2 = Single-seat valve
405 = DN 15, V2 = Single-seat valve
407 = DN 20, V2 = Double-seat valve
410 = DN 25, V2 = Single-seat valve
412 = DN 32, V2 = Double-seat valve
415 = DN 40, V2 = Double-seat valve
420 = DN 50, V2 = Double-seat valve
without = (MB or MB-ZR)
-D = Main volume restrictor
-LE = adjustable opening behaviour
-DLE     = D + LE combination
without  = single stage
ZR = double-stage with partial volume setting
first stage
Equipment variants
GasMultiBloc®...B01
Two-stage function
415 B01
420 B01
Filter element can be removed. A suitable GF.../1 gas
filter must then be fitted upstream.
MB-ZR
MB-ZRD
MB-ZRDLE
MB-ZRLE
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Microfilter (standard) with sieve • •
Gas pressure switch
downstream of filter
downstream of valve V2 on adapter laterally
•
•
•
•
Pressure regulator • •
Valve V1, double seat
Valve V2, double seat
•
•
•
•
Valves opening together
Valves opening separately
•
•
•
•
S 20, S 50
S 22, S 52
Flange Rp 1
Rp 1 1/4